= FRONTEX H

EUROPEAN BORDER AND COAST GUARD AGENCY

DESTINATION (S)

Bosnia-Herzegovina & Serbia
Kosovo*
Colombia & Dominican Republic
Nigeria
Albania
Nigeria
Kosovo*
Bosnia-Herzegovina & Serbia
Albania & Georgia
Kosovo*
Nigeria
fYROM & Serbia
Albania
Georgia
Kosovo*
Kosovo*
Nigeria
Albania
Georgia
Pakistan
Kosovo*
Kosovo*
fYROM & Serbia
Nigeria
Albania
Albania
Bosnia-Herzegovina & Serbia (RO cancelled)
Congo DR
Kosovo*
Russia
Cote d'lvoire & Nigeria
Kosovo*
Albania
Nigeria
Kosovo*
Albania & Georgia

Kosovo*
Kosovo*

Kosovo*
Nigeria
Kosovo*

Albania

Pakistan
Armenia
Nigeria
Albania
Nigeria
Kosovo*
Nigeria
Georgia
Congo DR
Albania & Georgia
Kosovo*
Nigeria
Georgia & Armenia
Kosovo*
Nigeria
Albania
Serbia
Albania
Kosovo*
Pakistan
Georgia & Armenia
Albania & fYROM
Kosovo* (RO cancelled)

Nigeria

ORGANISING MS

Germany
Austria
Spain
Italy
France
Austria
Hungary
Germany
Spain
Austria
Norway
Germany
France
Germany
Hungary

Austria
The Netherlands

Sweden
Germany
Spain
Hungary
Germany
Germany
Italy
France
Sweden
Germany
Belgium
Germany
Switzerland
Austria
Germany
Germany
Italy
Germany
Spain

Germany
Austria

Germany
Italy

Austria
France

Bulgaria
Germany
Norway
Sweden
The Netherlands
Austria
Italy
Germany
Belgium
Spain
Germany
Austria
Austria
Austria

Italy

The United Kingdom

Germany
Sweden
Germany
Greece (DNK)
Austria
Germany
Germany

Italy (DNK)

OMS+PMS (with TCNs)

DEU, SWE

AUT, HUN, DEU, SWE, FRA
ESP, CHE

ITA, CHE, NOR, GRC

FRA, DEU, DNK, BEL

AUT, CHE, DEU, IRL, ESP, CZE, SWE
HUN, AUT, DEU, SWE, FIN, SVK, FRA

DEU, LUX, SWE
ESP, DEU, EST, ITA, SWE
AUT, HUN, DEU, FRA, RO

NOR, SWE, FIN, DNK, ESP, FRA, DEU, CHE, MLT, IRL

DEU, SWE

FRA, BEL, FIN, DEU, ITA, ESP
DEU, CHE, ESP, ITA, LTU, POL

HUN, AUT, HRV, FRA, SWE
AUT, HUN, FRA, SWE

NLD, BEL, DEU, EST, ESP, LUX, MLT

SWE, DEU, FRA, FIN
DEU, LTU, SWE, ITA, FRA

ESP, PRT, AUT, BGR, POL, CHE

HUN, AUT

DEU, AUT, HUN, FRA
DEU, SWE

ITA, DEU, MLT, NOR, SWE
FRA, BEL

SWE, DEU, FRA

DEU, LUX

BEL, IRL, LTU, CHE

DEU, HUN

CHE, POL

AUT, BGR, GRC, NOR, POL, ESP, ITA, CHE

DEU, FIN, BEL
DEU, NLD, ISL

ITA, NOR, ESP, IRL, CHE, LUX

DEU, FIN, AUT, HUN
ESP, DEU, ISL, FRA, LTU
DEU, HUN

AUT, DEU, HUN

DEU, HUN, FRA
ITA, DEU, CHE, FRA, MLT
AUT, DEU, SWE, HUN

FRA, BEL, DEU

BGR, AUT, ESP, NLD, POL, DEU unaccepted

DEU, FIN
NOR, SWE, ESP
SWE, DEU, FRA

NLD, BEL, LUX, FIN, SWE, ESP, HUN

AUT, DEU, HUN
ITA, GRC, BGR
DEU, CHE, BGR
BEL, CHE, SWE
ESP, GRC, SWE
DEU, HUN, FIN, SWE
AUT, NOR, CHE, HUN

AUT, ITA, ISL, SWE, LTU, ESP, DEU

AUT, ISL, DEU

ITA, ROU, CHE, GRC
GBR, BEL, FRA
DEU, NLD, BEL
SWE, DEU, ISL

DEU, HUN, FIN, FRA
GRC, AUT, BGR
AUT, SWE, DEU, GRC
DEU, ISL, SWE

DEU, AUT, HUN

ITA, BEL, CHE

MONITORS ON BOARD

2 AUT
2 ESP

1 ALB
2 AUT + 2 CZE
1 AUT + 1 FIN
1 LUX

1 AUT + 1 HUN
1 DNK + 1 MLT

2 FIN
1 CHE + 1 POL
1 HUN + 1 AUT

1 AUT + 1 HUN

1NLD + 1 MLT + 1 LUX + 2
BEL

1FIN

1 AUT
1 HUN + 1 AUT
1AUT

1MLT
1 ALB

CANCELLED DURING RO
2 BEL
1 HUN
1 CHE + 1 POL
1 AUT

1 NLD
1 CHE + 1 LUX
1 AUT + 1 HUN
1 ESP

1 HUN
1 AUT + 1 ICMPD (FReM
project)
1 HUN
1 CHE + 1 MLT
1 AUT

1 ALB + 2 BEL + 2 SWE
observ.

1BGR + 1 AUT

2 NLD
1 AUT

2 GEO + 1 CHE
2 BEL + 1 CHE

1 HUN + 1 FIN
1 AUT + 1 CHE
1 AUT
1 AUT
1 CHE
1 GBR + 2 BEL
1 SRB + 2 BEL + 1 FRO

1 HUN + 1 FIN
2 GRC + 1 AUT
1 AUT

1 AUT
1 CHE

* This designation is without prejudice to positions on status, and is in line with UNSCR 1244 and the ICJ Opinion on the Kosovo* declaration of Independence

TOTAL NUMBER
OF TCNs
RETURNED

84
60
62
43
50
20
73
77
54
68
45
89
49
35
51
83

25

58
23
54
73
85
89
44
50
44
0
16
115

59

58

22

45

97

60
116

97

66
49
65

51

29

26
49
28
56
42
36
20
56
83
17
47
92
50
64
65
64

103
19
25

156

28

TYPE OF
OPERATION

JRO
JRO
JRO
JRO
CRO
JRO
JRO
JRO
JRO
JRO
JRO
JRO
CRO
CRO
JRO
JRO

JRO

JRO
JRO
JRO
JRO
JRO
JRO
JRO
CRO
JRO
JRO
JRO
JRO
JRO
JRO
JRO
JRO
JRO
JRO
JRO
JRO

JRO

JRO
JRO
JRO

CRO

JRO
JRO
JRO
JRO
JRO
JRO
JRO
CRO
JRO
JRO
JRO
JRO
JRO
JRO
JRO
JRO
CRO
JRO
JRO
JRO
JRO
JRO
JRO
JRO
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